
 

 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

File No: NWB1CUL0207 
 

January 19, 2004 

 
To: Distribution List 

 
 
    Re: Assignment of License NWB1CUL0207 
 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application from Barrick Gold Inc. for the 
transfer of NWB1CUL0207 from Homestake Canada Inc. to Barrick Gold Inc. 

 
Notice of this application will be posted at local organizations in Arviat. 
 
The documents pertaining to the assignment are available through the internet on our 
ftp site at http://nwb.nunavut.ca in the folder NWB1 MINING and sub-folders 
NWB1CUL0207 / Assignment. 
 
The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regard to 
this application before February 19, 2004. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
Licensing Administrator 
 

   cc. Distribution List 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://nwb.nunavut.ca/�


 

Barrick Gold Inc.  – NWB1CUL0207 – January 19, 2004 
 
Homestake Canada  Vernon Betts  vbetts@barrick.com (604) 684-9831 
Barrick Gold   Sybil Veenman    (416) 861-2492 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2723 
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca  
 
Kiv-IA, Lands   Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca  (867) 645-3855 
Keewatin WF   David Alagalak kwflucy@saltspring.com  (867) 857-2990 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785 

 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Elizabeth Sherlock sherlocke@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 975-4550 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Robert Eno  enor@inac-ainc.gc.ca   (867) 975-4585 
 
DFO-Iqaluit   Stephanie Critch  critchs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca       (867) 979-8039 
 
EC-YK   Mike Fournier  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca     (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit   Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca   (867) 975-4645 
 
DSD    Gordon MacKay gmackay@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5981 
 
Health     Fred O’Brien  fo’brien@gov.nu.ca   
 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
CG&T-Kivalliq  Bryan Purdy  bpurdy@gov.nu.ca  
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